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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:282
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
SETTING UP OF AVIATION UNIVERSITY
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Govt. proposes to set up an aviation university with world class facilities. 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the location identified for the said purpose. 

(c) whether the Government has prepared any project report in this regard. 

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the expenditure involved for setting up this university; and 

(e) the time by which it is likely to be set up ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a) & (b) One of the proposals before the Government to augment human capital formation in the Indian aviation sector is to set up an
aviation university in the country. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) & (e) Not applicable. 
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